OP \$40.00 6479516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM823959

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ty Loke, LLC		07/12/2023	Limited Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smize Cream Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	501 Santa Monica Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6479516	SMIZE CREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122466434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6467274334

Email: jp@yornlevine.com
Correspondent Name: Joanthan Pollack, Esq.
Address Line 1: 235 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pollack
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Pollack/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=SC Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Smize Cream Holdings, LLC, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest, including, without limitation the goodwill in and to the trademark "Smize Cream," including, without limitation, that certain federal trademark registration Serial Number 6479516 (the "Mark").

Furthermore, the undersigned hereby assigns to the Assignee any and all benefits derived from any agreement for the exploitation of the Marks and hereby warrants and represents that they are free to assign the foregoing rights, that said assignment will not infringe upon the rights of any third party, that there are no outstanding infringement claims or encumbrances against the Marks and that the undersigned does not retain any rights to the aforementioned Mark or any other trademarks embodying the name "Smize Cream."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this ______ day of _______, 2023.

Ty Loke, LLC

V:-----/-

Its: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 07/12/2023